Notice Posted as follows:

Location: Ward 7 Recreation Center

Date: March 29, 2022 Time: 5:00 P.M.

Vinton, Louisiana March 29, 2022

The Honorable Diane Conner, Mayor Pro Tem
The Honorable Stephanie Hardy, Council Member
The Honorable William "B.B." Loyd, Council Member
The Honorable Lindsey Stanley, Council Member
The Honorable Michael J.K. Wright, Council Member

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Council of the Town of Vinton, Louisiana, has been ordered and will be held at the regular meeting place of said Council, Ward 7 Recreation Center 1615 Horridge Street, Vinton, Louisiana, at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, April 4, 2022, for the following purpose:

1. To discuss and/or transact business pertinent to the acceptance of bids for the Wastewater Treatment Plant

	Orde	r of the Mayor:	
	Marc	Marcus E. Renfrow, Mayor	
Justin W. Sittig, City Clerk			
RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE i	s acknowledged by my sig	nature as witnes	sed below:
Council	DATE	YES	NO